
Case Number Reported Date/Time Occurred Incident Type
2025-00003216 02/23/2025 20:32 Shoplifting
2025-00003210 02/23/2025 17:54 Fraud
2025-00003152 02/22/2025 21:04 Shoplifting
2025-00003144 02/22/2025 19:42 Domestic Incident
2025-00003123 02/22/2025 12:00 Shoplifting
2025-00003114 02/22/2025 07:03 Assault - Simple
2025-00003100 02/21/2025 19:39 Theft/Larceny
2025-00003089 02/21/2025 17:18 Theft/Larceny
2025-00003083 02/21/2025 16:23 Shoplifting
2025-00003082 02/21/2025 15:31 Shoplifting
2025-00003072 02/21/2025 14:13 All Others
2025-00003014 02/20/2025 17:12 Shoplifting
2025-00003008 02/20/2025 15:22 Embezzlement
2025-00003007 02/20/2025 13:48 Theft/Larceny
2025-00002981 02/19/2025 19:47 Crash - No Inj
2025-00002965 02/19/2025 09:51 Assault - Simple
2025-00002960 02/19/2025 06:20 Assault - Simple
2025-00002957 02/19/2025 02:25 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00002955 02/18/2025 23:48 All Others
2025-00002934 02/18/2025 18:08 All Others
2025-00002921 02/18/2025 15:41 Theft/Larceny
2025-00002919 02/18/2025 15:30 All Others
2025-00002902 02/18/2025 13:05 Theft/Larceny
2025-00002899 02/18/2025 12:37 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00002875 02/17/2025 21:48 Crash - No Inj
2025-00002852 02/17/2025 16:23 Shoplifting
2025-00002847 02/17/2025 14:49 Shoplifting
2025-00002832 02/17/2025 11:49 Theft of Vehicle
Total Records

Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 
MOSES, SHEROD MCKINLEY 54 2025-00003042 MIDLOTHIAN OPERATE VEHICLE W/O INTERLOCK
MOSES, SHEROD MCKINLEY 54 2025-00003042 MIDLOTHIAN DRIVING AFTER FORFEITURE OF LICENSE
MOSES, SHEROD MCKINLEY 54 2025-00003042 MIDLOTHIAN EXP LIC PLATES
COATES, DANA LEE 51 2025-00003083 Chesterfield LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
HEWLETT, TIMOTHY TYRONE 49 2025-00003114 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE
MOON, VICTOR MORRELL, III 46 NORTH DINWIDDIE FAIL TO APPEAR
JONES, JOHN WILLIAM 45 2025-00003144 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

HARRELL, TIFFANY MARIE
42 2024-00012942 HOPEWELL

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or endangering 
health of children

HARRELL, TIFFANY MARIE
42 2024-00012942 HOPEWELL

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or endangering 
health of children

HARRELL, TIFFANY MARIE
42 2024-00012942 HOPEWELL

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or endangering 
health of children

DELCONTE, SARAH NICHOLE 41 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL
JACKSON, RICHELLE 40 RICHMOND CAPIAS
JACKSON, RICHELLE 40 RICHMOND FELONY FAIL TO APPEAR
HICKS, JERMAILE AUBREY 39 Richmond FAIL TO APPEAR
CLANTON, DOMINIC DEBRELL 38 2025-00002847 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
TUCKER, PATSY ANN 38 2025-00003123 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
ROBERTSON, JARED STEVEN 34 MIDLOTHIAN PROBATION VIOLATION
REESE, MELANIE CHRISTINE 32 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR

804 W Roslyn RD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
27

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

439 JENNICK DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
EAST ELLERSLIE AVENUE/DALE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 Southpark Boulevard, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 Southpark Boulevard, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

CHARLES H DIMMOCK PKWY/TEMPLE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

551 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
449 SOUTHPARK CIR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

319 NEWCASTLE DR 4, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
DUNLOP FARMS BOULEVARD/EAST ELLERSLIE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

BOULEVARD/TEMPLE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
235 DUNLOP FARMS BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
570 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2000 SNEAD AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1910 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
213 ARCHER AVENUE 1C, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
217 BATTERY PLACE 4, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

401 TEMPLE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
735 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT 

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT 
FEBRUARY 17-23, 2025

Location 
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834



WHITT, ARELENE MARIE 31 2025-00003152 NORTH DINWIDDIE Shoplifting
SLAYTON, XAVIER TYLER 30 RICHMOND FAIL TO APPEAR
BERRY, STEVIE NICKOLE 28 2025-00003083 Chesterfield LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
PRIDE, TYJUAN KENDALL 23 WASHINGTON DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
BANKS, NASIR RAEKWON 21 2025-00001271 PETERSBURG LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
SAKHO, KADIJATOU 20 2025-00003014 BRONX LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
DELISSER, ALEXANDRIA 18 2025-00002852 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
REID, AMAIYA 18 2025-00002852 BROOKLYN Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Total Records 26

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 02/25/2025.


